## **TO PARTICIPATE**

## Register for the Race/Walk:

Complete and mail the registration form in the brochure with your \$35 fee

OR

Register online at:

https://www.enyimdfoundation.org/annual-5k-run

# Donate to ENYI MD Foundation 5K Run and Family Fun Walk:

If you cannot join us on September 23rd, you can still show your support by donating via the attached form or donating online at:

http://www.enyimdfoundation.org/donate

## For Sponsorship Opportunities:

Call: 856-534-0145 or

Email: kalaya.okereke@gmail.com

This year is our 10th Annual 5K! Help us commemorate this milestone and make it a memorable event!

ENYI MD FOUNDATION NEEDS YOUR SUPPORT TO MEET OUR COMMITMENT TO IMPROVE LIFE SAVING EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES IN NIGERIA

### HERE'S HOW YOU CAN HELP:

- JOIN THE RUN/WALK
- DONATE
- BECOME A SPONSOR

# SERVICES AND PROJECTS HIGHLIGHTS

#### 2011

# Automated External Defibrillators (AED) Donation Program

To public hospitals and ambulance services in Nigeria

#### 2012

# Basic Life Support & AED Training sponsorship for physicians in Nigeria

- American Heart Association (AHA) certified
- Training provided by physicians from the Association of Nigerian Physicians in the Americas (ANPA)

#### 2014

# Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) donation for Ebola Crisis in Lagos

PPE provided to emergency response teams in Lagos during Ebola Crisis in collaboration with ANPA

#### 2015-2016

## **Emergency Medical Response Lecture Series**

 Sponsorship for the Niger Delta University College of Health Sciences

#### 2017-2018

# Partnership with Faith Alive Nonprofit Hospital

 Provide ventilators for intensive care unit and emergency medical equipment

# THE 10TH ANNUAL ENYI MD FOUNDATION 5K RUN and FAMILY FUN WALK



Sunday, September 23, 2018
Jack Curtis Stadium
Cooper River Park
5300 North Park Drive
Pennsauken, NJ
"Rain or Shine"

Registration begins at 8:00 am Run/Walk starts at 9:30 AM

FUNDS RAISED WILL GO TOWARDS IMPROVING EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES IN NIGERIA

To learn more about the foundation go to: http://www.enyimdfoundation.org

## **ENYI MD FOUNDATION**

Dr. Enyi Okereke was an associate professor of orthopedic surgery & Chief of the Foot and Ankle Service at the University of Pennsylvania Medical Center. A dedicated member of the Association of Nigerian Physicians in the Americas (ANPA), he participated in medical missions to Nigeria where he provided free surgery for indigent peoples, as well as, mentorship to the medical community.



At the time of his unexpected death in November 2008, Enyi was in a remote area of Nigeria with an ANPA orthopedic team, training Nigerian surgeons in specialized arthroscopic surgery techniques. The lack of basic cardiac equipment and medication was a key factor in his premature death. He became a victim of the inadequate healthcare system he was very committed to improving.

Please join us in this worthy cause and help prevent another life from being cut short.

ENYI MD foundation is a tax-exempt, non-profit organization committed to improving emergency medical services in Nigeria.





#### Walk Information at a Glance

- A run/walk through beautiful Cooper River Park.
- Registration starts at 8:00 am
- Race starts at 9:30 am
- \$35 registration fee per person (Children under 10 are free)
- Participants registered by September 9 will receive a special run/walk T-shirt
- T-shirts provided to on-site registrants based on availability
- Prizes for winners by gender and age categories
- Free blood pressure check and health assessment available
- Water and refreshments available

## **REGISTRATION:**

Jack Curtis Stadium, Cooper River Park By LaScala at 5300 North Park Drive, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109

#### **REGISTRATION FORM**

## 10TH ANNUAL ENYI MD FOUNDATION 5K RUN AND FAMILY FUN WALK:

(Please Print Clearly) Name\_\_\_\_\_ Address\_\_\_\_\_ City\_\_\_\_\_State\_\_\_Zip\_\_\_\_ (Attach information for all your other participants) Male Female 10 & under Runner Walker Total No. Enclosed: Registration Fee \$ Donation T-shirt Size: Sm Med Lg XL XXL \*My employer has a matching gift program I am including the appropriate form with Registration Waiver: I hereby acknowledge that I am physically able to participate in the ENYI MD Foundation 5K Run and Family Fun Walk event on September 23, 2018. I waive any and all claims arising out of this event which I might assert against organizers of the event as well as ENYI MD Foundation Officers, Staff, Sponsors and Volunteers.

Signature\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_

Participant under 18 years of age:

Parent or Guardian

Mail completed form to: ENYI MD Foundation Inc, 5071 Main Street Voorhees NJ 0804